
Board approval of the amendment to the agreement with Certiport.

Amendment to Agreement between The School Board of Broward County, Florida and Certiport, a business of NCS Pearson, Inc.

There is a financial impact of $674,689.50. The source of funds is the Carl D. Perkins Secondary Grant ($405,000) and Operational Fund: CTE-

Expansion Plan (2016 Priority) ($269,689.50). There is no additional financial impact to the District.

Certiport provides students with access and practice in order to develop and attain the required skills for industry certifications in career and

technical programs that exist in our middle, high, and technical magnet schools.

See Supporting Docs for continuation of Summary Explanation and Background.

This Amendment has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel.

DEPARTMENT

Special Order Request

Form #4189   Revised 12/12

(For Official School Board Records Office Only)

(1) Amendment No 1 Certiport  (2) Certiportcontsummexpandbckgrd  (3) Certiport executivesummary  (4) Certiport Sole Source
Letter  (5) EE6approvedarf

Electronic Signature

Yes

Open Agenda

No

MEETING DATE

REQUESTED ACTION:

Yes No

CATEGORY

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

EXHIBITS: (List)

Approved In Open 
Board Meeting On:

Continuous Improvement

754-321-8444

 Goal 2: Effective Communication Goal 3:High Quality Instruction

Senior Leader & Title

Goal 1:

FF-2. FF. OFFICE OF ACADEMICS

School Board Chair

AGENDA ITEM

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

AGENDA REQUEST FORM
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Phone:Name:

SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:BOARD ACTION:

Daniel Gohl - Chief Academics Officer

TITLE:

By:

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

RWR/

CTACE

ITEM No.:

DG/EV:db

Daniel F. Gohl
Friday, October 23, 2015 3:49:04 PM

Name: Phone:

Nov  3 2015 10:15AM - Regular School Board Meeting

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND: 

Time
OPEN ITEMS

Signature

Enid Valdez


