AGENDA REQUEST FORM Special Order Request l
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, ELORIDA QO Yes ® No|
MEEYING DATE [NOv 12 2014 10:15AM - Regular Schoo! Board Meeting Time .
ITEM No.: AGENDA ITEM {OPEN ITEMS
=E-6. CATEGORY |EE. OFFICE OF STRATEGY & OPERATIONS Open Agenda
TITLE: DEPARTMENT [Procurement & Warehousing Services Yes O No

‘So!e Source Recommendation of $5060,000 or Greater - 55-055E - Certiport Authorized Test Genter

REQUESTED ACTION:

Approve the recommendation to award for the above contragt. Contracs Term: N
Departmeant: Career, Technical, Adult and Co
MWBE Vendor{s): None

ovember 13, 2014, through November 12, 2015, 1 Year; User
mmunity Education (CTACE). Award Arount: $573,474; Vendor(s) Awarded: NCS Pearson, inc.:

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

ferﬁpon orovides students the access and practice with various software products to develop and attain the skills required for indusiry

? ertifications; career and technical programs are offered throughout the District's schools (i.e. middie, high, and technical/magnet). Certiportis 2

Bole source provider of the products that facilitate teacher training, student practice of industry certification exams, and student industry
ertification attainment in the following: Microsoft Office Word. Excel, PowerPoint, Access, and Cutiook; Adobe Dreamweaver, Photoshop,

Flash, and Premier-Pro; Intuit QuickBooks: AutoCAD User, AutoCAD Professional, AuicCAD User Revit, AutoCAD Professional Revit, AutoCAD

User lnventor, AutoCAD Professional Inventor, and AutoCAD Professional Civil.

This agreement has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counset.

SCHOOL BCARD GOALS:
(® Goal 1: High Quality Instruction O Goal 2: Continuous Improvement (O Goal 3: Effective Communication
FINANCIAL IMPACT:

The estimated financial impact will be $573,474: funding source is the Carl D. Perking Secondary Grant. There is 1o additional financiai impaci
1o the District.

EXHIBITS: {List)

(1) Executive Summary (2) Agreement (3) Financial Analysis Worksheet {4} Supplier Evaluation

BOARD ACTION: | ___ SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: 1
APPQ@VEB f Name: Enid Valdez | Phone: 754-321-8444

) |

|

7 0504
(For Official Scnool Board Records Office Only) Name: Ruby Crenshaw Phone: 754-321-0501

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
Senior Leader & Title

Maurice L. Woods - Chief Strategy & Operations Officer Approved In Open / NOV1 {\;ﬂ’m
Board Meeting On: ==t

Signature

B
Maurice Woods I 7o~
[ Fri Oct 31 10:27:19 2014 ! L/ School Board Chair

'Eiec!,rcmc Signature
Form #418% Revised 12/12
RWR, MLW/RC/EV mw




